
GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN 

OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER LG&RD  

DEPARTMENT DISTRICT GILGIT  

No.EE-CMSDG-1(10)/2024-25                   

Dated; 12th March, 2025 

INVITATION TO BID 

1. Sealed tender is hereby invited through “Single Stage one Envelope” bidding procedure as per 

PPRA Rule 36(a) for the works mentioned below from the eligible Firms/Contractors registered with 

PEC in relevant category/field of specialization for the year 2024-25. The tender documents can be 

obtained from the office of the Executive Engineer LG&RD District Gilgit from the date of publication 

till 26-03-2025 during office timing. Tender fee as mentioned below (Non- refundable) in the form of 

Cash along with 2% Bid Security in the shape of CDR from any scheduled bank of Pakistan in favor of 

Executive Engineer LG&RD District Gilgit to be attached with the application for issuance of tender 

documents. Tenders will be issued by applying on original letter -pad by owner of firms or their 

authorized representatives having registered power of attorney of the firm (on affidavit). No proxy will 

be allowed to participate. The tender documents must have reached in the office of the undersigned 

located at Shaheed e Millat road Gilgit by 27-03-2025 at the time mentioned against each scheme in the 

presence of contractors or their authorized representatives. Tenders received by mail courier and fax or 

telegraphically shall not be entertained. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the 

tenders under PPRA Rule 33(1) of 2004. Additional performance guarantee, will be governed through 

Clause ITB 28 of bidding Data.  Non-compliance   of   instructions   to bidder in the Tender Documents 

will lead to disqualification/non-responsiveness of the bid/firm. In case of gazette /Local Holiday tender 

will be opened on next working day without further intimation and time completion period of period is 

12 months. 

 

Requirement for issuance of Tender Documents: 

• Submission of written application on original pad and Production of Original CNIC. 

• Bid security of KCBL is not acceptable. 

• All other terms and conditions are contained in the bidding documents. 

 

S. 

No 

Name of components Specialization 

Codes 

 

Estimated 

cost 

(Million) 

Earnest 

Money      

(  2% ) 

Cost of 

tender 

form 

Date/time 

of closing 

Bid 

Date/Time   

of opening 

Bid 

A Schemes of Different Nature in Shanbar District Nagar 

1 

Development of water 

collection point at sinaker 

Bagrote Halqa III Gilgit. 

CE10 0.900655 18100 2000 
27-3-2025 

9:00 AM 

27-3-2025 

9:30 AM 

2 

Construction of Water Storage 

Tank at Bhuria Mohallah 

Sakwar Halqa II Gilgit 

CE10 0.576086 11600 2000 
27-3-2025 

10:00 AM 

27-3-2025 

10:30 AM 

3 

Construction of Under Ground 

water storage Tank at Thopchar  

Mohalla Amphari Halqa 1 

CE10 0.479999 9600 2000 
27-3-2025 

10:30 AM 

27-3-2025 

11:00 AM 

4 

Construction of Water Storage 

Tank at Adeeb Land Sadiq 

Abad Jutal Halqa III 

CE10 0.9600 19200 2000 
27-3-2025 

11:00 AM 

27-3-2025 

11:30 AM 

5 
Construction of protective wall 

at Sinaker Khari Halqa III 
CE10 0.48107 9700 2000 

27-3-2025 

12:00 AM 

27-3-2025 

12:30 PM 

6 

Construction of water storage 

tank at Akash land Nagral 

Gilgit 

CE10 0.576202 11600 2000 
27-3-2025 

12:30 PM 

27-3-2025 

1:00 PM 

7 

Construction of drain from M 

lssa house to Basharat Land 

Khomar Gilgit. 

CE10 0.671023 13500 2000 
27-3-2025 

1:00 PM 

27-3-2025 

1:30 PM 

8 
Construction of protective work 

at Alamgir Land Hanzel Gilgit 
CE10 0.673589 13500 2000 

27-3-2025 

2:00 PM 

27-3-2025 

2:30 PM 

 

                                                           Engr. Tajamul Hussain

         Executive Engineer 

                                                                                                                               LG&RD District Gilgit. 

                                                                                                                              Ph. # 05811-927269 


