

GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER LG&RD DEPARTMENT DISTRICT GILGIT

No.EE-CMSDG-1(10)/2024-25

Dated; 12th March, 2025

INVITATION TO BID

Sealed tender is hereby invited through "Single Stage one Envelope" bidding procedure as per PPRA Rule 36(a) for the works mentioned below from the eligible Firms/Contractors registered with PEC in relevant category/field of specialization for the year 2024-25. The tender documents can be obtained from the office of the Executive Engineer LG&RD District Gilgit from the date of publication till **26-03-2025** during office timing. Tender fee as mentioned below (Non- refundable) in the form of Cash along with 2% Bid Security in the shape of CDR from any scheduled bank of Pakistan in favor of Executive Engineer LG&RD District Gilgit to be attached with the application for issuance of tender documents. Tenders will be issued by applying on original letter -pad by owner of firms or their authorized representatives having registered power of attorney of the firm (on affidavit). No proxy will be allowed to participate. The tender documents must have reached in the office of the undersigned located at Shaheed e Millat road Gilgit by 27-03-2025 at the time mentioned against each scheme in the presence of contractors or their authorized representatives. Tenders received by mail courier and fax or telegraphically shall not be entertained. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders under PPRA Rule 33(1) of 2004. Additional performance guarantee, will be governed through Clause ITB 28 of bidding Data. Non-compliance of instructions to bidder in the Tender Documents will lead to disqualification/non-responsiveness of the bid/firm. In case of gazette /Local Holiday tender will be opened on next working day without further intimation and time completion period of period is 12 months.

Requirement for issuance of Tender Documents:

- Submission of written application on original pad and Production of Original CNIC.
- Bid security of KCBL is not acceptable.
- All other terms and conditions are contained in the bidding documents.

S. No	Name of components	Specialization Codes	Estimated cost (Million)	Earnest Money (2%)	Cost of tender form	Date/time of closing Bid	Date/Time of opening Bid
A	Schemes of Different Nature in Shanbar District Nagar						
1	Development of water collection point at sinaker Bagrote Halqa III Gilgit.	CE10	0.900655	18100	2000	27-3-2025 9:00 AM	27-3-2025 9:30 AM
2	Construction of Water Storage Tank at Bhuria Mohallah Sakwar Halqa II Gilgit	CE10	0.576086	11600	2000	27-3-2025 10:00 AM	27-3-2025 10:30 AM
3	Construction of Under Ground water storage Tank at Thopchar Mohalla Amphari Halqa 1	CE10	0.479999	9600	2000	27-3-2025 10:30 AM	27-3-2025 11:00 AM
4	Construction of Water Storage Tank at Adeeb Land Sadiq Abad Jutal Halqa III	CE10	0.9600	19200	2000	27-3-2025 11:00 AM	27-3-2025 11:30 AM
5	Construction of protective wall at Sinaker Khari Halqa III	CE10	0.48107	9700	2000	27-3-2025 12:00 AM	27-3-2025 12:30 PM
6	Construction of water storage tank at Akash land Nagral Gilgit	CE10	0.576202	11600	2000	27-3-2025 12:30 PM	27-3-2025 1:00 PM
7	Construction of drain from M lssa house to Basharat Land Khomar Gilgit.	CE10	0.671023	13500	2000	27-3-2025 1:00 PM	27-3-2025 1:30 PM
8	Construction of protective work at Alamgir Land Hanzel Gilgit	CE10	0.673589	13500	2000	27-3-2025 2:00 PM	27-3-2025 2:30 PM

Engr. Tajamul Hussain Executive Engineer LG&RD District Gilgit. Ph. # 05811-927269